
Classic Colours
Exclusive Colours

WWW.SWAROVSKI.COM/CRYSTALLIZED
WWW.CRYSTALLIZED.COM

© 2009 Swarovski AG

Colours

fl at backs HOTFIX, fl at backs NO HOTFIX

 Crystal
001

White Opal
234

Chalkwhite
279

Vintage Rose
319

Light Rose
223

Rose
209

Indian Pink
289

Fuchsia
502

Ruby
501

Padparadscha
542

Sun
248

Fireopal*
237

Hyacinth
236

Light Siam
227

Siam
208

Burgundy
515

Light Amethyst
212

Tanzanite
539

Cyclamen Opal
398

Amethyst
204

Purple Velvet
277

Dark Indigo
288

Cobalt
369

Montana
207

Capri Blue
243

Sapphire
206

Light Sapphire
211

Air Blue Opal
285

Aquamarine
202

Pacifi c Opal
390

Mint Alabaster
397

Caribbean Blue Opal
394

Blue Zircon
229

Chrysolite
238

Peridot
214

Erinite
360

Emerald
205

Palace Green Opal
393

Olivine
228

Khaki
550

Citrine
249

Light Topaz
226

Jonquil
213

Silk
391

Light Peach
362

Smoked Topaz Satin
220 SAT

Jonquil Satin
213 SAT

Crystal Moonlight
001 MOL

Crystal Silver Shade
001 SSHA

Crystal
Golden Shadow
001 GSHA

Crystal Copper
001 COP

Crystal 
Red Magma****
001 REDM

Crystal Volcano
001 VOL

White Opal 
Sky Blue****
234 SBL

Crystal
Meridian Blue
001 MBL

Crystal Metallic Blue
001 METBL

Crystal Sage
001 SAG

Crystal Tabac
001 TAB

Crystal 
Metallic Light Gold
001 MLGLD

Crystal Dorado
001 DOR

Jet Nut
280 NUT

Jet Hematite
280 HEM

Crystal
Cosmojet***
001 COS

Crystal
Hotfi x Transparent**
001 HFT

Crystal Transmission
Hotfi x Transparent**
001 TRA HFT

Mint Alabaster
Hotfi x Transparent
397 HFT

Light Colorado Topaz
246

Topaz
203

Smoked Topaz
220

Mocca
286

Sand Opal
287

Light Grey Opal
383

Greige
284

Black Diamond
215

Jet
280

Crystal 
Aurore Boreale
001 AB

Jonquil 
Aurore Boreale
213 AB

Topaz
Aurore Boreale
203 AB

Light Rose 
Aurore Boreale
223 AB

Rose 
Aurore Boreale
209 AB

Light Siam 
Aurore Boreale
227 AB

Aquamarine 
Aurore Boreale
202 AB

Peridot 
Aurore Boreale
214 AB

Sapphire 
Aurore Boreale
206 AB

Jet 
Aurore Boreale
280 AB

Blue Zircon Satin
229 SAT

Sapphire Satin
206 SAT

Light Siam Satin
227 SAT

Hotfi x Transparent

Effects



Classic Colours
Exclusive Colours

WWW.SWAROVSKI.COM/CRYSTALLIZED
WWW.CRYSTALLIZED.COM

© 2009 Swarovski AG

Classic Colours: This colour range offers a wide choice of traditional Swarovski crystal colours.
Exclusive Colours: This colour range is offered exclusively by Swarovski.

Slight changes in shades are unavoidable.

* Fireopal is only available in SS 10, 12, 16, 20 and 34.
** Hotfi x Transparent is only available in SS 6, 8, 10 and 16.
*** Crystal Cosmojet is only available in SS 6, 8, 10, 12, 16.
**** Only available as special production.

001  Crystal
001 AB  Crystal Aurore Boreale 
001 COP  Crystal Copper
001 COS  Crystal Cosmojet***
001 DOR  Crystal Dorado
001 GSHA  Crystal Golden Shadow
001 HFT  Crystal Hotfi x Transparent**
001 MBL  Crystal Meridian Blue
001 METBL  Crystal Metallic Blue
001 MLGLD Crystal Metallic Light Gold
001 MOL  Crystal Moonlight
001 REDM Crystal Red Magma****
001 SAG  Crystal Sage
001 SSHA  Crystal Silver Shade
001 TAB  Crystal Tabac
001 TRA HFT Crystal Transmission Hotfi x
  Transparent**
001 VOL  Crystal Volcano
202  Aquamarine
202 AB Aquamarine Aurore Boreale
203  Topaz
203 AB  Topaz Aurore Boreale 
204  Amethyst

205  Emerald 
206  Sapphire
206 AB Sapphire Aurore Boreale
206 SAT  Sapphire Satin
207  Montana 
208  Siam 
209  Rose
209 AB Rose Aurore Boreale
211  Light Sapphire 
212  Light Amethyst
213  Jonquil
213 AB  Jonquil Aurore Boreale
213 SAT  Jonquil Satin
214  Peridot
214 AB Peridot Aurore Boreale
215  Black Diamond
220  Smoked Topaz 
220 SAT  Smoked Topaz Satin
223  Light Rose 
223 AB Light Rose Aurore Boreale
226  Light Topaz
227  Light Siam 
227 AB  Light Siam Aurore Boreale

227 SAT  Light Siam Satin
228  Olivine
229  Blue Zircon
229 SAT  Blue Zircon Satin
234  White Opal
234 SBL  White Opal Sky Blue****
236  Hyacinth
237  Fireopal*
238  Chrysolite
243  Capri Blue 
246  Light Colorado Topaz 
248  Sun
249  Citrine
277  Purple Velvet
279  Chalkwhite
280  Jet 
280 AB  Jet Aurore Boreale
280 HEM  Jet Hematite
280 NUT  Jet Nut
284  Greige
285  Air Blue Opal
286  Mocca
287  Sand Opal

288  Dark Indigo
289  Indian Pink
319  Vintage Rose
360  Erinite
362  Light Peach
369  Cobalt
383  Light Grey Opal
390  Pacifi c Opal
391  Silk
393  Palace Green Opal
394  Caribbean Blue Opal
397  Mint Alabaster
397 HFT Mint Alabaster Hotfi x
  Transparent
398  Cyclamen Opal
501  Ruby 
502  Fuchsia 
515  Burgundy
539  Tanzanite
542  Padparadscha
550  Khaki

Numerical Order

Air Blue Opal (285)
Amethyst (204)
Aquamarine (202)
Aquamarine Aurore Boreale (202 AB)
Black Diamond (215)
Blue Zircon (229)
Blue Zircon Satin (229 SAT)
Burgundy (515)
Capri Blue (243)
Caribbean Blue Opal (394)
Chalkwhite (279)
Chrysolite (238)
Citrine (249)
Cobalt (369)
Crystal (001)
Crystal Aurore Boreale (001 AB)
Crystal Copper (001 COP)
Crystal Cosmojet*** (001 COS)
Crystal Dorado (001 DOR)
Crystal Golden Shadow (001 GSHA)
Crystal Hotfi x Transparent** (001 HFT)
Crystal Meridian Blue (001 MBL)
Crystal Metallic Blue (001 METBL)

Crystal Metallic Light Gold (001 MLGLD)
Crystal Moonlight (001 MOL)
Crystal Red Magma**** (001 REDM)
Crystal Sage (001 SAG)
Crystal Silver Shade (001 SSHA)
Crystal Tabac (001 TAB)
Crystal Transmission Hotfi x Transparent**
(001 TRA HFT)
Crystal Volcano (001 VOL)
Cyclamen Opal (398)
Dark Indigo (288)
Emerald (205)
Erinite (360)
Fireopal* (237)
Fuchsia (502)
Greige (284)
Hyacinth (236)
Indian Pink (289)
Jet (280)
Jet Aurore Boreale (280 AB)
Jet Hematite (280 HEM)
Jet Nut (280 NUT)
Jonquil (213)

Jonquil Aurore Boreale (213 AB)
Jonquil Satin (213 SAT)
Khaki (550)
Light Amethyst (212)
Light Colorado Topaz (246)
Light Grey Opal (383)
Light Peach (362)
Light Rose (223)
Light Rose Aurore Boreale (223 AB)
Light Sapphire (211)
Light Siam (227)
Light Siam Aurore Boreale (227 AB)
Light Siam Satin (227 SAT)
Light Topaz (226)
Mint Alabaster (397)
Mint Alabaster Hotfi x Transparent
(397 HFT)
Mocca (286)
Montana (207)
Olivine (228)
Pacifi c Opal (390)
Padparadscha (542)
Palace Green Opal (393)

Peridot (214)
Peridot Aurore Boreale (214 AB)
Purple Velvet (277)
Rose (209)
Rose Aurore Boreale (209 AB)
Ruby (501)
Sand Opal (287)
Sapphire (206)
Sapphire Aurore Boreale (206 AB)
Sapphire Satin (206 SAT)
Siam (208)
Silk (391)
Smoked Topaz (220)
Smoked Topaz Satin (220 SAT)
Sun (248)
Tanzanite (539)
Topaz (203)
Topaz Aurore Boreale (203 AB)
Vintage Rose (319)
White Opal (234)
White Opal Sky Blue**** (234 SBL)

Alphabetical Order

fl at backs HOTFIX, fl at backs NO HOTFIX



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Coated FOGRA27 \050ISO 12647-2:2004\051)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.5
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 500
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /JPXEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 512
    /TileHeight 512
    /Quality 20
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Average
  /GrayImageResolution 400
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /JPXEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 512
    /TileHeight 512
    /Quality 20
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 600
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly true
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError false
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (Coated FOGRA27 \050ISO 12647-2:2004\051)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier (FOGRA27)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /DEU <FEFF0049006e007400650072006e006500740066006100720062006b0061007200740065006e00200053007700610072006f00760073006b006900200020004100630072006f006200610074002d00560065007200730069006f006e005f0031002e0035002000200028004600fc007200200046006100720062006b0061007200740065006e0020006d0069007400200053007400650069006e0065006e002020130020006e00690063006800740020004d00650073006800200075006e00640020005900610072006e>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName (Coated FOGRA27 \(ISO 12647-2:2004\))
      /DestinationProfileSelector /UseName
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /HighResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MarksOffset 8.503940
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /UseName
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [595.276 841.890]
>> setpagedevice


